
Posted:  March 4, 2011

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan

Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, March 8, 2011 at

1:00 P.M.  At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or

against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict

compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #110027:  Mr. Abdel Elidrissi, for the property located at 800

West Shore Road, Warwick, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #110029:  Mr. Ned Draper, for the property located at 100

Fairway Drive, North Kingstown, requesting relief from the provisions

of sections 13.8.9.7.3.2 and 13.8.10.4.2.

APPEAL #110032:  Mr. Robert Silvestri, for the property located at

1140 Charles Street, North Providence, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #100132:  President Florence T. Riccio, for the property

located at 155-165 Barnabe Street, Woonsocket, requesting time to

comply.



APPEAL #110028:  Boucher Real Estate Partners, for the property

located at 578 Elm Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090348:  Mr. William H. Connerton, for the property located

at 53 Water Street, New Shoreham, requesting relief from provisions

of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090290:  Mr. William H. Connerton, for the property located

at 718 Bellevue Avenue, Newport, requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #070210:  Ms. Jane L. Dyer, for the property located at 26

Mary Street, Newport, requesting relief from the provisions of section

13.8.9.6.3.1.

APPEAL #110006:  Dr. George M. Richardson, for the property located

at 98 Mill Street, Newport, requesting relief from the provisions of

section 31.1.1.3(11).

APPEAL #110014:  Mr. Merill Meyer, for the property located at 500

Wood Street, Bristol, (Building Group #1), requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #110015:  Mr. Merill Meyer, for the property located at 500

Wood Street, Bristol, (Building Group #2), requesting relief from



provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #110016:  Mr. Merill Meyer, for the property located at 500

Wood Street, Bristol, (Building Group #3), requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

New Business: Discussion of non-compliant status of the West

Warwick public schools.

Correspondence:  regarding low powered wireless household fire

alarm systems in three-family dwellings, for review by the Board and

possible vote for requested relief.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


